
‘
AD—AObb 387 NAVAL MEDICAL RESEARCH UNIT NO 3 FPO NEW YORK 09527 F/G 6/5

REPRINT ACCESSION LIST 1976 AND 1977. NUMBER 7.(U)
JAN 78

UNCLASSIFIED NL

i

a- -

I- • ‘~~~
- i i



—
—. — I n~W M  ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Q NA~~h~ 3~~~~~~~j
J ~EPRINT ACCES SION LIST

• • 1976 and 1977 . /i/~i’~~~~’ ~_~~
)

No. 7 ~~~ Jan~~~~

i ~~~~n
%_ IffJ)

1’ Ac~~~
D D C

_ _  

1 719Th -RI ~ ~~~HO~~~~ Ui~~ u u~ U
DIS RIBUTION_STATE~~EJ~~~~~

AppToved fci public xelease
Disftibution_Unlimit6d_____

~3 2r-; f~~;7
U. S. N A V A L  M E D I C A L  R E S E A R C H  UNIT No. 3

(CA IRO , EG Y P T )

F. P.O. NEW Y O R K  0 9 5 2 7  ~2L/ ‘~‘ /J(~
)

~
•,•.-. ~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

•

k



I.’
UNITED STATES

NAVAL MEDICAL RESEARCH UNIT No.3
(CAIRO, A.R.E.)

FPO NEW YORK 09527

SCIENTIFIC PUBLICATIONS LIST

January 1976 - December 1977

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

JANUARY 1 978
______ 

cJ Research Publications Division
NAMRU 3

* ~~~MAR 27 1 ~

U L bTTT
•1 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

_
[~~ISTRIBUTION STA2~~ .~ -

Approved for public zeiccise;
Distrthutj~~ Unlimited j  

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
. — — , . - - . , --.

~~
...

— 
——-. ~~~~~~~~~~~~



— -.--. -~~- . - _ -_ _....—_ -~~~~ w,~~ ——-.— __ - __
~-~~-~. - v ~~~-- _, • ____

I N T R O D U C T I O N

This volume of Scientific Publ ications List contains citations

of 51 technical/scientific articles published by scientists asso-

ciated with the U.S. Naval Medical Research Unit No.3, Cairo , Egypt.

These citations are listed by reprint number and cross-indexed by

subject and author.

This publ ication may be released to the general public. Its

distribution Is unlimited . Additional copies of the Scientific

Publications List and the listed reprints may be obtained from

the Research Publications Division , U.S. Naval Medical Research

Unit No.3, Fleet Post Office, New York, N.Y. 09527.

The listed reprints may also be obtained from the Defense Docu-

mentatlon Center (DDC), Cameron Station , Bldg. 5, 5010 Duke Street,

Al exandria, VirginIa 22314

L . ,. ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 



F .—.-- 
~~~~~ 0 - —w-- ----

~ 
- - ----V 

SCIENTIFIC ~UBLICATIONS

Reprint Accession List

1976—1977

Acc. No.

1074 KHALIL, G.M.: Prevalence of Linguatula serrata Infection
In Animals from the Cairo Abattoir. J. Parasit. 62
(l):126 , 1976 

—

1075 GIRGIS, N.I., YASSIN , M.W., SIPPEL, J.E., SORENSEN, K.,
I4ASSAN, A. , MINER, W.F. , FARID, Z. and ABU EL ELLA,
A.: The Value of Ethambutol in the Treatment of
Tuberculous Meningi tis. J. Trop. Med. Hyg. 79(1):
14—17, 1976

1076 CONVERSE , J.D., HOOGSTRAAL, H. , MOUSSA , M.I. , KAISER ,
M.N., CASALS, J. and FEARE, C.J.: lU-ide Virus,
a New Ungrouped Arbovirus Infecting Amblyonina locu-
losum Ticks from Roseate Terns in the Seychelles.
Arch. VIrol . 50:237-240, 1976

1077 HOOGSTRAAL, H., KAISER , M.N. and EASTON, E.R.: Ornitho-
doros (Alectoroblus) capensis Neumann (Ixodoidea:
Argasldae) Parasitizing a Human and Birds Nesting
on Islands in East African Lakes. J. Med. Ent. 12
(6):703-704, 1976 

—

1078 HOOGSTRAAL, H.: Class Arachnida , Chap. 69, pp.712-729,
1976, in Tropical Medicine 5th Edition (G.W. Hunter,
J.C. Swartzwelder, and D.F. Clyde). W.B. Saunders
Co. Philadelphia , London & Toronto.

1079 KHALIL, G.M. and SHANBAKY, N.M.: The Subgenus Persicargas
(Ixodoidea; Argasidae: Argas). 25. Effect of Tempera-
ture on Diapause Termination in Female A. (P.) arboreus
Kaiser, Hoogstraal and K.ohls. Exp. Parasit. 39:431-
437 , 1976 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _



- -.

Acc. No.

1080 EL MASRY, N.A. , HANNA, L.S. and FARID, Z.~ The Relation of
Vitamin A to Bitot Spots. (A case report). J. Egypt.
Med. Ass. 58(5-6):270-274, 1975

1081 VARMA, M.G.R. and CONVERSE , J.D.: Keterah Virus Infections
in Four Species of Argas Ticks (Ixodoidea: Argasidae)
J. Med. Ent. l3(l):65-70, 1976

1082 MIKHAIL, M.M., WASLIEN, C.I., GABR, M.K. and MANSOIJR, M.M.:
In vitro Uptake of Labeled l*jnino Acids by Red Blood
Cells of Children wi th Protein-Calorie Malnutrition.
Am. J. Clin. Nutr. 28:233-237, 1975

1083 MOUSA, W., WASLIEN, C.t . and MANSOLJR, M.M.: Serum Glycoproteins
In Schistosomiasis. Am. J. Trop. Med . Hyg. 25(5):709—7l3,
1976

1084 MIKHAIL, N.M. and MANSOUR, M.M.: The Relationship between Serum
Carnitine Level s and the Nutritional Status of Patients wi th
Schistosomiasis. Clin. Chim. Acta 71:207—2 14 , 1976

1085 Khalil , G.M. : The Subgenus Persicargas (Ixodoidea : Argasidae :
Argas). 26. Arjas (P.) arboreus : Effect of Photoperiod
on D~apause Induction and Termination . Exp. Parasit. 40:
232—237 , 197 6

1086 HASSAN, A., YASSIN, M.W., GIRGIS, N.I., SIPPEL, J.E., MINER,
W.F., TADROS, S.S., ABU EL ELLA, A.H.: The Value of
Epic tilin and Ampici llin in the Treatment of Meningococcal
and Pneumococcal Meningitis. Scand. J. Infect. Dis. 8:
181—183, 1976 —

1087 ROSHDY, M.A. and COONS, L.B.: The Subgenus Persicargas (Ixo-
doidea: Argasidae: Argas). 23. Fine Structure of tIie
Salivary Glands of Unfed A. (P.) arboreus Kaiser, Hoogs-
traal, and Kohls. J. Parasit. 61(4):743—752, 1975

1088 CONVERSE, 3.0., HOOGSTRAAL, H., MOUSSA, M.l. and EVANS, D.E.:
Soldado Virus from Ornithodoros (Alectorobius) maritimus
(Ixodoidea : Argasidae) Infest4 ng Herring Gull Nests on
Puffin Island. Northern Wales, Acta Virol . 20(3):243-246,
1976



- -
~~~~

-- —— -- -
~~~

---
~~~~~~~~~~

--.-- 
_ _

Acc. No.

1089 HENRY , W., GIRGIS, NJ. and MANSOUR, N.S.: In,vitro Studies
on the use of Penicillami ne with Tartar Emetic Against
Schistosoma mansoni worms ... Ann. Trop. Med . Parasit.
7O(4):425—429, 1976

logo EARID , Z., HIGASHI , G.I., BASSILY , S. and MINER, W.F.:
Ininune-Complex Disease ~ Typhoid and Paratyphoid
Fevers . Ann. Intern. Med. 83(3):432 , 1975

1091 HOOGSTRAAL, H., GIJIRGIS, S.S., KHALIL , G.M. and KAISER, M.N.:
The Subgenus Persicargas (Ixodoidea : Argasidae: Argasj
27. The Life Cycle of A. (P.) roberts i Population Samples
from Taiwan, Thailand , Indonesia , Australia and Sri Lanka.
Southeast Asian J. Trop . Med. Publ . Hith 6(4):532-539, 1975

1092 HOOGSTRAAL, H., CLIFFORD , C.M., KEIRANS , J.E., KAISER, M.N.
and EVANS, D.E.: The Ornithodoros (Alectorobius) capensis
Group (Acarina : Ixodo~dea : Argasidae) of the Palearctic
and Oriental Regions. 0. (A.) maritimus: Identity , Marine
Bird Hosts , Virus Infections, and Distribution in Western
Europe and Northwestern Africa. J. Parasit. 62(5):799-
810, 1976

1093 MAROON, N.A. and KAMAL , A.K.: Biochemical and Physiological
Studies of Certain Ticks (Ixodoidea). Absence of Sterol
B.iosynthesis in Dermacentor andersoni Stiles (Acarina:
Ixodidae). J. Med. Ent. 13(2): 219-220, 1976

1094 MOCH, R.W., PRINE, R., WALKER , F., KERKOR, M. and BOTROS,
B.A.M.: Human Histoplasmosis in Egypt. A Preliminary
Serologic Survey. J. Trop. Med. Hyg. 79(ll):244-246,
1976

1095 SALAH, LEILA A. , KHEIRELDIN, A.A., MANSOUR, M.M. and HUSSEIN,
F.: Levels of some Serum Enzymes in Patients wi th Schisto—
somias f s. J. Trop. Med. Ifyg. 79:270—274, 1976

1096 KEIRANS, 3.E., HOOGSTRAAL, H. and CLIFFORD , C.M.: Ornithodoros
(Proknekaliaj vansomerent , New Subgenus and New Species
(Acarina: Ixodoidea: Argasidae), a Swallow Nest Parasite
in Kenya. Ann. Ent. Soc. Am. 70(2):22l-228, 1977

_ 
~~~~~~~



-. .- — - . . --  — ,

Acc. No.

1097 ISAAC, I.S.: The Subgenus Persicargas (Ixodoidea:
Argasidae: Ar as)28. Argas (P.) arboreus: Effect
of Blood Mea eight on NympEal Instar Numbers.
J. Med. Ent. 13(4-5):609—61l , 1977

1098 BOCTOR, F.N. and KAMEL , M.Y.: Biochemical Studies of
Tick Embryogenests. Free Ami no Acid Pools During
Embryogenesis of Dermacentor andersoni. Comp.
Biochem. Physlol . 56B:169—l73, 1977

1099 HOOGSTRAAL, H., WASSEF, H.Y., EASTON, E.R. and DIXON ,
J.E.W.: Observations on the Subgenus Ar9as (Ixo-
doidea : Argasidae: Argas) . 12. Argas (A.) africo-
lumbae: variation, bird hosts and distri bution in
Kenya, Tanzania, and South and South-West Africa.
J. Med. Ent. 13(4—5) :441 -445, 1977

1100 BOTROS, B.A.M., MOCH , R.W., BARSOUM, I.S., KERKO R , M.E.,
HANNA, 5.14. and MAHMOIJD, A.H.: Some Clinical and
Ininunological Observations on Domestic Animals Expe-
rimentally Infected with Toxoplasmosis. J. Egypt. Soc.
Parasit. 6:83—94, 1976

1101 DARWISH, M.A., 114AM, I.Z.E., AMER , T. and HOOGSTRAAL , H.:
Antibodies to Dugbe Virus in Marmialian Sera from
Egypt. J. Egypt. Publ . Hlth Ass. 5I(6):33l—337, 1976

1102 SMITH, J.H., KELADA , A.S. and KHALIL , A.: Schistosornal
Ulceration of the Urinary Bladder. Am. J. Trop. Med.
Hyg. 26(1):89-95, 1977

1103 SMITH, J.H., TORKY, H., KELADA, A.S., FARID, Z.: Schisto-
somal Polyposis of the Urinary Bladder. Am. J. Trop.
Med. Hyg. 26(1):85—88, 1977

1104 SMITH, J.H., KELADA , A.S., KHALIL, A. and TORKY, A.H.:
Surgical Pathology of Schistosomal Obstructive
Uropathy : A Clinicopathologic Correlation . Am. 1.
Trop. Med. Hyg. 26(1):96—108, 1977 



. —~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
,—..,.- ...-

~~
---, ., --..- - -

~
------ .,uuI

1

Acc. No.

1105 SMITH, J.H., SAID, M.N. and KELADA , A.S.: Studies on
Schistosomal Rectal and Colonic Polyposis. Am. J.
Trop. Med. Hyg. 26(l ):8O-84 , 1977

1106 HOOGSTRAAL, H.: Viruses and Ticks from Migrating Birds.
(Opening plenary address) Proc. 2nd International
Workship Natural Foci Infect. DIs. 25-28 Feb.1976,
Graz, Austria.pp.27-50, 1977

1107 MIKHAIL, l.A. , EDMAN, D.C., HIGASHI , G.I., ELWA N, S.H.
and KHODEIR, A.F.: Salmonella paratyphi A: Prolonged
and Enhanced Growth in Hamsters Infected with
Schistosoma mansoni, (Abstract). Ann. Meet. Am. Soc .
Microbiol . New Orleans, La. 8—13, B 54, p.24 , 1977

1108 DARWISH, M.A., IMAM , I.Z.E., OMAR, FM. and HOOGSTRAAL, H.:
Tettnang Virus Antibodies in Mammalian Sera from Egypt.
J. Egypt. Publ . Hith Ass. 52(2):59-64, 1977

1109 BOTROS, B.A.M., MOCH, RW. , KERKOR, 14. and HELMY, I.:
Rabies in the Arab Republic of Egypt: III. Enzootic
Rabies in W il dlife . J. Trop. Med . Hyg. 80(3):59-
62, 1977

1110 FARID, Z., BASSILY, S., MINER , W.F., HASSAN , A. and
LAUGHLIN , L.W. : Comparative Single/Dose Treatment
of Hookworm and Roundworm Infections with Levamisole,
Pyrantel and Bephenium. J. Trop. Med. Hyg. 80(5):
107—108, 1977

1111 CERNY , V., HOOGSTRAAL, H.: Haemaphysalis (Allophysalis)
danieli. Sp.n. (Ixodoidea : Ixodidae), Female and
Tentatively Associated Imature Stages from High
Mountains of Northern Pakistan and Afghanistan. J.
Parasit. 63(3):567—574, 1977

1112 FARID, Z., HASSAN, A., TRABOLSI, B., HIGASHI, G.I.,
MANSOUR, N.S. and MINER , W.F.: Hepatic Amebiasis:
Diagnostic Counterii~miunoelectrophoresis and Metro—nidazole (Flagyl ) Therapy. Am. J. Trop. Med. Hyg.
26(4) :822—823 , 1977

L._ _ _  ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ . —~~~ . ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
.



Acc. No.

111 3 KHALIL, G.M. and SHANBAKY , N.M.: Hormonal Control of
Diapause in the Tick Argas arboreus. J. Insect
Physiol . 22:1659-1663, 1976

1114 KAMEL, l.A., CHEEVER , A.W., ELWI, A.M., MOSIMANN, J.E.
and DANNER , R: Schistosoma mansoni and S. haemato—
bium Infections in Egypt . I. Evaluation of Techniques
for Recovery of Worms and Eggs at Necropsy. Mi. J.
Trop. Med. Hyg. 26(4):696-70l, 1977

1115 CHEEVER , A.W., KAIIEL, l.A ., ELWI , A.M., MOSIMANN, J.E.
and DANNER , R.: Schistosoma mansoni and S. haemato-
bium Infections in Egypt. II. Quantitative Parasi to—
logical Find ings at Necropsy. Am . J. Trop. Med. Hyg.
26 (4):702—716, 1977

111 6 HOOGSTRAAL, H., MOORHOUSE, D.E., WOLF, G. and WASSEF, H.:
Bat Ticks of the Genus Argas (Ixodoldea : Argasidae).
A. (Carios) macrodermae, New Species, from Queensland,
Australia. Ann. Ent. Soc. Am. 70(6):86l—87O, 1977

1117 HANDY, B.H.: Biochemical and Physiological Studies of
Certain Ticks, (Ixodoidea). Excretion during Ixodid
Feeding. J. Med. Ent. l4(l):15—18, 1977

1118 HOOGSTRAAL, H.: Landscapes, Epidemiology, Tick Species,
and Some Babeslas and Viruses Transmitted to Humans.
(Presidential Prograumie, Zoology), 139 Ann. Meet.
Brit. Assoc. Advance. Sci., 31 August to 7 September
1977, Birmingham , England. Preprint 25 Pp.

lU9 DI AB, F.M. and SOLIMAN , Z.R.: An Experimental Study of
Borrella anserina in Four Species of Argas Ticks .

• 1. Spirochete Localization and Densities. Z. Para—
sitenk. 53:201—212, 1977

1120 ZAHER, M.A., SOLIMA N, Z .R .  and DIAB , F.M.: An Experimental
Study of Borrelia anserina In Four Species of Argas
Ticks. 2. Transstadlal Survival and Transovarial Trans-
mission. Z. Parasitenk. 53:213-223, 1977

Ft 
— 

- -



- ----- ,- — .  ..~~

Acc. No.

1121 BOTROS, B.A.M., MOCH , R.W., KERKOR , 14. and MINER, W.F.:
Rabies in the Arab Republic of Egypt . A Study of
Forty Human Cases . J. Egypt . Pubi . Hith Ass. 52
(3):171—183 , 1977

1122 DARWISH, M.A., IMAM, I.Z.E., OMAR , F.M. and HOOGSTRAAL, H.:
A Seroepidemlological Survey for Crimean-Congo Hemor-
rhagic Fever Viru s in Humans and Domestic Animal s in
Egypt. J. Egypt. Publ . Hi th As s. 52(3): 156-l63 , 1977

1123 HOOGSTRAAL , H.: Tularemia in North America . 1930-1974
(Book Review (W.L. Jellison). J. Med. Ent. 14(2):
255—256 , 1977

_i~~~~~~~~ _ _
~~



~ - . ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~

SUBJECT INDEX

Subject Accessi on Number

ACAROLOGY

African ticks 1077 , 1092, 1099
Asian ticks 1076 , 1091 , 1111
Australian ticks 1091, 1116
European ticks 1088, 1092

Acarina: Ixodidae 1093
Acari na : Ixodoidea : Argasidae 1092, 1096
Ainblyonina loculosum ticks 1076
Arachnida 1078
Argas ticks 1081 , 1085, 1087 , 1091 , 1092,

1099, 1116, 1119, 1120
Argas arboreus 1113
Argas: Ixodoidea Argasidae: Argas 1099
Argas (A.) africolumbae 1099
A. (Carlos) macrodermae 111 6
A. (Persicargas) arboreus 1079, 1085, 1087, 1097
A. (Persicargas) robertsi 1091
Bat ticks 1116
Biochemical and Physiological studies

of certain ticks 1093, 1117
Biochemical studies of ticks embryo-
genesis 1098

Bird hosts and distribution 1099
Blood meal weight 1097
Borrelia anserina 111 9, 1120
Dermacentor andersoni 1093
Effect of blood meal weight on
nymphal instar numbers 1097

Effect of photoperiod on diapause
induction and termination 1085

Effect of temperature on diapause
termination in female tick 1079

Haemaphysalis (Al lophysa lis) daniel i 1111
Hormonal control of diapause in the
tick 111 3

Identity and distribution In Western
Europe and Northwestern Africa 1092

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~ T: .:~~~ _ _ _ _



P.— ___  

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~
— 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

-,._.
~ 

-

~~

. - —-

~~~~~~~~~~ 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~~~

Subject Acces sion Number

Ixodoidea 1 093, 1117
Ixodoidea : Argasidae 1077, 1079, 1081, 1088, 1116
Ixodoidea : Argasidae: Argas 1079, 1085, 1091 , 1099
Ixodoidea : Ixodidae 1111
Mari ne bird hosts 1092
Ornithodoros (Alectorobius) capensis 1077, 1092
Ornithodoros (A.) maritimus 1088, 1092
Ornithodoros (Proknekalia) vansomereni 1096
Persicargas (Ixodoidea : Arg~sidae : ArgaslO79 , 1085, 1087, 1091 , 1097
Salivary glands 1087
Tick species 1118
Virus infection 1092
Viruses and ticks from migrating birds 1106

BACTERI OLOGY

M e n i n g i t i s :
Meningococcal 1086
Pneumococcal 1086
Tuberculous 1075

Salmonella paratyphi A 1107
Typhoid and paratyphoid 1090
Tularemi a in North America 1123

BIOCHEMISTRY and NUTRITION

Biochemical and physiological studies
of ticks 1093,

Biochemical studies of tick embryo-
genesis 1098

Counterimunoelectrophoresi s 11 12
Free amino acid pools 1098
In vitro studies on the use of

penicillamine with tartar emetic 1089
In vitro uptake of labeled amino acid 1082
Serum carnitine levels 1084
Nutritional status of pati ents wi th

schistosomiasis 1084
Red blood cells of children wi th

protein calorie malnutrition 1082
Serum enzymes in patients with

sch Istosomiasis 1095
Serum glycoproteins in schistosom iasis 1083
Vitami n A to bitot spots 1080

I

*1



~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
. .. ----

~~~
--. -.

Subject Accession Number

CHEMOTHERAPY

Diagnostic counterimmunoelectro-
phoresis and metronidazole (Flagyl )
therapy 1112

Ethambutol in the treatment of
tuberculous meningitis 1075

Metronidazole therapy 1112
Penicillamine with tartar emetic

against Schistosoma mansoni 1089
Treatment of hookworm and roundworm

with levamisole, pyrantel and
bephenium 1110

Treatment of meningicoccal and
pneumococcal meningitis 1086

Treatment of tuberculous meningit is 1075
Value of ethambutol 1075
Value of epicillin and ampicillin 1086
Vitami n A to bitot spots 1080

CLINICAL MEDICINE

Cl inical and immunological observations
nn domestic animals experimentally
infected with toxoplasmosis 1100

Hepatic amebiasis: Diagnostic counter-
imunoelectrophoresis and metro—
nidazole (Flagyl)therapy 1112

Schistosomal ulceration of the urinary
bladder 1102

Schistosomal polyposis of the urinary
bladder 1103

EPIDEMIOLOGY

Babesias and viruses transmitted to
humans 111 8

Immune—complex disease 1090
Landscape, epidemiology , tick species 111 8
Lin~juatula serrata 1074
MeningItis 1075, 1086
Seroepiderniological survey for crimean—
congo hemorrhagic fever 1122

Typhoid and paratyphoid 1090
Virus In humans and domestic animals

in Egypt 1122



~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 0~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~ -~~~~~~~~-‘~~~~— _
~~~~~~~~~

-- ,
~~

Subject Accession Number

HELMINTHOLOGY

Hepatic amebi äsis 1112
Hookworm and roundworm infections 1110
Inmtune-complex disease 1090
Linguatula serrata infection 1074
Schistosoma mansoni worms 1089
Typhoid and paratyphoid fevers 1090

HEMATOLOGY

Hepatic amebiasis 1112
Red blood cells of chi ldren wi th

protein calori e malnutrition 1082

IMMUNOLOGY and SEROLOGY

Antibodies to dugbe virus in mammalian
sera 1101

Counterinmiunoelectrophoresi s 1112
Enzootic rabies in wildlife 1109
Hepatic amebiasis 1112
Human histoplasmosis in Egypt 1094
Mamalian sera from Egypt 1101 , 1108
Rabies in A.R.E. 1109
Relationship between serum carnitine

level and the nutrition status of
patients wi th schistosomiasis 1084

Seroepidemiological survey 1122
Serologic survey 1094
Toxoplasmosis 1100
Tuberculous meningitis 1075

PARAS I TOLOGY

Babesias transmi tted to humans 1118
Borrelia anserina 1119, 1120
Growth in hamsters infected with

t - Schistosoma mansoni 1107
Hepatic ameb~asis 1112
Histoplasmosis 1094
Schistosomiasis 1083, 1084
Schistosoma mansoni 1089, 1107, 1114, 1115
S. haematobium 1114, 1115
tinguatula serrata infection 1074



-~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ..

Subject Accession Number

Schistusomal obstruction uropathy 1104
Schistosoma l polyposis of the

urinary bladder 1103
Schistosomal rectal and colon ic

polyposi s
Schistosomal ulceration of the

urinary bladder 1102
Swallow nest parasite 1096
Ticks parasitizing humans and bird s 1077
Toxoplasmosis 1100

PATHOLOGY

Ci ln icopathologic correlation 1104
Evaluation of techniques for recovery

of worms and eggs at necropsy 1114
Quantitative parasitological findings

at necropsy 1115
Schistosoma l ulceration of the urinary

bl adder 1102
Schistosoma mansoni and S. haema tobium

infections in Egypt 1114, 1115
Surgical pathology of schistosoma l

obstructive uropathy 1104

PHYSIOLOGY

Biochemical and physiol ogical studies
of certain ticks 111 7, 1093

Diapause termination in female tick 1079
Hormonal control of diapause in the

t ick 1113
Tettnang virus antibodies in mammal ian

sera from Egypt 1108

VETERINARY MEDICINE

Clinical immunological observations 1100
Rabies in A.R.E. 11 09
Domestic animals experimentally

infected with toxoplasmosis 1100
Enzootic rabies in wildlife 1109

~ 

—-- -_ - -~~~ _ ,—-~~~~~ -~~~~~~~~~~~ _ - , - -- - _ _ _ _ _



Subject Accession Number

VIROLOGY

Arbovirus Infesting Amblyomma loculosum
ticks 1076

Aride v i rus  1076
Dugbe virus in mammalian sera 1101
Enzootlc rabies 1109
Hepatic amebiasis 1112
Keterah virus 1081
Rabies 1109
Soldado virus 1088
Tettnang virus antibodies 1108
Virus Infections 1081, 1092
Viruses and ticks 1106
Viruses transmi tted to humans 1118

ZOOLOGY (Ornithology)

Bird hosts and distri bution in Kenya,
Tanzania , South and Southwest Africa 1099

Ornithodoros (Alectorobius ) maritimus 1088
~wal 1ow nest parasite in Kenya 1096
Ticks infesting herring gull nests in

Paff in Island 1088
V iruses and ticks from migrating birds 1106 

.



—‘I

AUTHOR INDEX

Author Accession Number

Abu El Ella, A.H. 1075, 1086
Amer, 1. 1101

Barsoum, I.S. 1100
Bassily, S. 1090, 1110
Boctor, F.N. 1098*
Botros, B.A.M. 1094, 1100*, 1109*, 1121*

Casals , J. 1076
Cerny, V. 1111*
Cheever, A.W. 1114, 1115*
Clifford , C.M. 1092 , 1096
Converse, J.D. 1076* , 1081 , 1088*
Coons , L.B. 1087

Danner, R. 1114, 1115
Darwish, M.A. 1101*, 1108*, 1122*Diab , F.M. 1119* , 1120
Dixon, J.E.W. 1099

Easton, E.R. 1077, 1099
E~ ian, D.C. 1107
El Masry, N.A. 1080*
Elwan , S.H. 1107
El wi , A.M. 1114
Evans, D.E. 1088, 1092

Farid, Z. 1075, 1080, 1090* , 1103, 1110*, 1112* .
Feare, C.J. 1076

Gabr , M.K. 1082
Girgis, N. J. 1075*, 1086, 1089
Guirgis, S.S. 

- 
1091

Hamdy, B.H. - 1117*
Hanna , L.S. 1080
Hanna, S.M. 1100
‘Hassan , A. 1075, 1086* , 1112
Helmy, I. 1109
Henry, W. 1089*
Higashi , G.I. 1090, 1107, 1112

-~~~~ 
,—

~~~~
_,

~~--
-..

~
-— -.

~~~~~~
--_ . -- ,-



_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  -~~~-~~~~~~~~~~~~~ -_-

Author Accession Number

Hoogstraal , H. 1076, 1077* , 1078*, 1088, 1091*, 1092* ,
1096, 1099*, 1101, 1106*, 1108, 1111,
111 6*, 1118*, 1122 , 1123*

Hussei n, F. 1095

Imam , I.Z.E. 11 01, 1108, 1122
Isaac , 1.5. 1097*

Kaiser, M.N. 1076, 1077, 1091, 1092
Kamal, A.K. 1093
Kamel , l.A. 1114* , 1115
Kamel , 14.?. 1098
Keiran~,J.E. 1092, 1096*
Kelada, A.S. 1102, 1103, 1104, 1105
Kerkor, 14. 1094, 1100, 1109, 1121
Khalil, G.M. 1074* , 1079* , 1085* , 1091, 1113*
Khalil , A. 1102, 1104
Khelreldin, A.A. 1095
Khodeir, A.F. 1107

Laughl in , L.W. 1110

Mahmoud, A.H. 1100
Mansour, M.M. 1082, 1083, 1084, 1095
Mansour , N.S. 1089, 1112
Maroun, N.A. 1093*
Mi khal l, l.A. 1107*
Mi khai l , M.M. 1082*, 1084*
Mi ner, W.F. 1075, 1086, 1090, 1110, 1112 , 1121
Moch, R.W. 1094*, 1100, 1109, 1121
Moorhouse, D.E. 1116
I4ousa, W. 1083*
Moussa, 14.1. 1076, 1088
Mosimann , J.E. 1114 , 1115

~nar, Ferial 14. 1108 , 1122

Pri ne, R. - 1094

Ros hdy, M.A. 1087*

Said , M.N. 1105
Salah , Lella A. 1095*
Shanbaky, N.M. 1079, 1113

T. .. . . T  .1 . ~~~~. - - - .  _ _



- - —~~~~~~~—--——--—-- -  — .-~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~ 
. . . -~~~~~~~~

— — — —

(1 
_ _  _ _ _ _
Author Accession Number

Sippel , J.E. 1075, 1086
Smith , J. 1102* , 1103* , 1104* , 1105*
Soliman, Z.R. 1119, 1120
Sorensen, K. 1075

Tadros , S.S. 1086
Torky, H.H. 1103, 1104
Trabolsi, B. 1112

Varma , M.G.R. 1081*

Walker , F. 1094
Was lien , C.L. 1082, 1083
Wassef , N.Y. 1099, 1116
Wolf, G. 1116

Yassin, M.W. 1075, 1086

Zaher, M.A. 1120*

* Senior author 
-

....~~ ..ae fl —.n., ”.w ~~~~~


